



Kay Ivey
Governor

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Local Transportation Bureau
1409 Coliseum Boulevard
Administrative Building, Room 110
Montgomery, Alabama 36110
Telephone: 334-353-6234 / Fax: 334-353-6550
www.dot.state.al.us



John R. Cooper
Transportation Director

July 2, 2024

Honorable Paul Finley
Mayor, City of Madison, Alabama

RE: STPAA-4522(251)
CN - 100074624
City of Madison, Alabama
Madison County

Mayor Paul Finley:

We are attaching a copy of the tabulations of the bids that were received by the State of Alabama Department of Transportation for the above project at the letting of **June 28, 2024**.

Upon examination, the unit prices of the low bidder seem to be in line with bid prices for comparable work, and the total bid prices for comparable work and the total bid for all the items of work seem reasonable. Consequently, this is to advise you that the Alabama Department of Transportation will make the award of the contract to **Rogers Group, Inc., Huntsville, AL**, the low bidder, if it is the wish of the City to do so. **Please send this office an original letter to that effect (sample copy attached) no later than, Wednesday, July 10, 2024.**

We are sending you an invoice setting out the amount of money that the City will have to send to this office before the award can be made. **Make the warrant payable to the Alabama Department of Transportation.**

Due to your request for an early award, the State of Alabama Department of Transportation Special Provisions requires the project award be made within thirty (15) calendar days after opening of proposals for projects with Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) designated percentages. **Therefore, the City's warrant will have to be furnished to this office not later than, Wednesday, July 10, 2024.**

Sincerely,

Bradley B. Lindsey, P.E.
State Local Transportation Engineer

BBL/dk
Attachment(s)

cc: Curtis Vincent, P.E., North Region Engineer
Derrick R. Wilson, P.E., Guntersville Area Operations Engineer
Joe H. Lister, Jr., P.E., Office Engineer Bureau Chief (Ms. Lori Coleman)
Jeff Hornsby, Deputy Director of Finance & Audit (Ms. Tamiko Jordan)
File

INVOICE
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

July 2, 2024

Bill To: The Honorable Paul Finley
Mayor, City of Madison, Alabama

PLEASE NOTE: Make Remittance Payable to: Alabama Department of Transportation

Address Remittance to: Bradley B. Lindsey, P.E.
State Local Transportation Engineer
Alabama Department of Transportation
1409 Coliseum Blvd.
Administrative Building, Room 110
Montgomery, AL 36110-2060

City of Madison Madison County FEIN: 63-6005367		
Construction Costs plus E&I, Railroad, and Indirect Cost for: Resurfacing on Madison Blvd. from Westchester Road to Flagstone Drive to Include Traffic Signal Improvements and the Addition of Turn Lanes		
<u>STPAA-4522(251)</u> <u>CN - 100074624</u>	\$3,257,484.00	
<u>Less Federal Aid Funds:</u>	\$2,605,987.20	
City Funds Due:		\$651,496.80

CITY FUNDS DUE: -----\$651,496.80

See agreement dated: 04/03/2023

Date Authorized: 05/16/2024

STATE OF ALABAMA, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: Personally, appeared the undersigned and made oath in due form of law that the within account is correct, due, and unpaid.


Sworn and subscribed to before me:



Claimant's Signature

July 2, 2024

Date



Notary Public

SAMPLE CONCURRENCE LETTER

Date

Bradley B. Lindsey, P. E.
State Local Transportation Engineer
Alabama Department of Transportation
Administrative Building, Room 110
1409 Coliseum Boulevard
Montgomery, Alabama 36110-2060

RE: Project Nmbr: _____
City of: _____

Dear Sir:

This letter is to notify your office that the City of _____
concurrs in the award of the contract to _____,
_____ (Contractor's name and address) for the construction
of the subject project.

B

Also, attached is the city's check in the amount of \$ _____ for its
participation in this project.

Sincerely,

Mayor, City of _____



Alabama Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 1

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area / District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Rank	Vendor	Name	Amount
1	18031	ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$2,476,000.00
2	07083	GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	\$2,576,594.60
3	01096	APAC-ALABAMA, INC.	\$2,768,145.97
4	23024	WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$2,992,687.84



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 1

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	(1) ROGERS GROUP INC	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING INC	(3) APAC-ALABAMA INC				
Alt Set/Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Total							
0010 206B009 (1,000)	Removal Of Old Box Culvert, Partial, Station 211+96.000	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,464.20	4,464.20	7,553.83	7,553.83
0020 206C002 25.000	Removing Concrete Slops Paving	120.00	3,000.00	141.54	3,538.50	213.98	5,334.50
0030 206D000 34.000	Removing Pipe	26.00	884.00	54.07	1,838.38	92.92	3,159.28
0040 206D001 413.000	Removing Guardrail	5.35	2,209.55	5.32	2,197.16	5.45	2,250.85
0050 206D003 40.000	Removing Curb And Gutter	16.50	660.00	22.50	900.00	17.05	682.00
0060 206E001 2.000	Removing Inlets	650.00	1,300.00	808.37	1,616.74	2,705.36	5,410.72
0070 206E008 4.000	Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type)	430.00	1,720.00	425.53	1,702.12	435.92	1,743.68
0080 210A000 1,405.000	Unclassified Excavation	21.00	29,505.00	25.07	35,223.35	15.99	22,465.95
0090 210D001 1,860.000	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	28.00	52,080.00	17.16	31,917.60	24.05	44,733.00



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 2

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC.	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	(3) APAC-ALABAMIA, INC.				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0100 214A000 Structure Excavation	373.000 CUYD	9.50	3,543.50	19.83	7,396.59	19.02	7,094.46
0110 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	50.000 CUYD	39.00	1,950.00	31.15	1,557.50	31.93	1,596.50
0120 327A020 Plant Mix Bituminous Base, Mix 1	335.000 Ton	84.00	28,140.00	103.10	34,538.50	95.97	32,149.95
0130 405A000 Tack Coat	14,635.000 Gal	3.40	49,759.00	3.92	57,369.20	4.45	65,125.75
0140 408B001 Micro-Milling Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.00" Thick)	120,534.000 SQYD	0.80	96,427.20	1.43	172,863.62	1.87	225,398.58
0150 410H000 Material Remixing Device	1.000 Each	50,000.00	50,000.00	43,842.32	43,842.32	20,025.03	20,025.03
0160 424A360 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	10,042.000 Ton	83.00	833,486.00	91.95	923,861.90	91.11	914,926.62
0170 424B651 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	151.000 Ton	108.00	16,308.00	108.64	16,404.64	113.39	17,121.89



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 3

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	(1) ROGERS GROUP INC.	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING INC.	(3) APAC-ALABAMA INC.	
Alt. Ser./ Alt. Member	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	
Quantity and Units	Ext. Amount	Ext. Amount	Ext. Amount	
0180 424B655 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	1,000.000 Ton	115.00 114.03	115,000.00 114,030.00	127.73 127,730.00
0190 424B657 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	250.000 Ton	95.00 96.41	23,750.00 24,102.50	117.37 29,342.50
0200 424B681 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	153.000 Ton	108.00 108.14	16,524.00 16,545.42	135.94 20,798.82
0210 430B043 Aggregate Surfacing (1" Down, Crusher Run)	22.000 Ton	90.00 88.93	1,980.00 1,956.46	100.36 2,207.92
0220 530A104 36" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	6.000 LF	375.00 440.33	2,250.00 2,641.98	347.01 2,082.06
0230 533A098 18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	329.000 LF	63.00 106.76	20,727.00 35,124.04	159.38 52,436.02
0240 600A000 Mobilization	(1.000) LS	201,112.20 88,022.33	201,112.20 88,022.33	151,574.85 151,574.85



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 5

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC.	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	(3) APAC-ALABAMA, INC.					
Alt Set	Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0350	630A001	594.000	26.50	15,741.00	26.60	15,800.40	27.24	16,180.56
	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	LF						
0360	630C080	7.000	5,050.00	35,350.00	5,053.19	35,372.33	5,176.55	36,235.85
	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	Each						
0370	630G005	44.000	135.00	5,940.00	132.98	5,851.12	136.23	5,994.12
	Steel Beam Guardrail for Culvert, Class A, Type 2, Case 5	LF						
0380	650A000	500.000	26.00	13,000.00	36.32	18,160.00	43.78	21,890.00
	Topsoil	CUYD						
0390	654A001	2,350.000	7.77	18,259.50	10.69	25,121.50	9.81	23,053.50
	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SQYD						
0400	665A000	1.000	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,219.88	3,219.88	1,307.76	1,307.76
	Temporary Seeding	Acre						
0410	665B001	3.000	700.00	2,100.00	1,745.71	5,237.13	435.92	1,307.76
	Temporary Mulching	Ton						
0420	665J002	375.000	3.30	1,237.50	8.78	3,292.50	6.51	2,441.25
	Silt Fence	LF						
0430	665O001	375.000	1.80	675.00	1.95	731.25	2.75	1,031.25
	Silt Fence Removal	LF						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 6

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC.	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	(3) APAC-ALABAMA, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0440 665P005	5.000	600.00	3,000.00	665.91	3,329.55	217.96	1,089.80
Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	Each						
0450 665Q002	140.000	5.40	756.00	14.20	1,988.00	7.63	1,068.20
Wattle	LF						
0460 680A001	(1.000)	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,560.47	4,560.47	13,077.59	13,077.59
Geometric Controls	LS						
0470 698A000	(1.000)	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 146,735.00)	LS						
0480 701A231	6.000	4,200.00	25,200.00	4,148.94	24,893.64	4,250.22	25,501.32
Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	Mile						
0490 701A235	5.000	4,200.00	21,000.00	4,148.94	20,744.70	4,250.22	21,251.10
Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	Mile						
0500 701A240	5.000	2,750.00	13,750.00	2,680.85	13,404.25	2,746.29	13,731.45
Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	Mile						
0510 701B205	10,313.000	2.15	22,172.95	2.13	21,966.69	2.18	22,482.34
Dotted, Class 2, Type A, Traffic Stripe	LF						
0520 701C000	10.000	1,150.00	11,500.00	1,117.02	11,170.20	1,144.29	11,442.90
Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	Mile						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 8

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC.	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	(3) APAC-ALABAMA, INC.					
Alt. Set	Alt. Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0625	710A163	8.000	24.00	192.00	26.60	212.80	27.25	218.00
	Class 10 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels (Type XI Background)	SQFT						
0629	710A164	15.000	24.50	367.50	31.92	478.80	32.69	490.35
	Class 10 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels (Type XI Background, Fluorescent)	SQFT						
0645	710A171	9.000	20.50	184.50	21.30	191.70	21.80	196.20
	Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels (Type IV Background)	SQFT						
0650	710B021	75.000	20.50	1,537.50	15.96	1,197.00	16.35	1,226.25
	Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel or 2" x 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	LF						
0660	710C000	(1.000)	110.00	110.00	1,064.00	1,064.00	1,089.80	1,089.80
	Removal Of Existing Roadway Signs	LS						
0670	711A000	(1.000)	160.00	160.00	1,064.00	1,064.00	1,089.80	1,089.80
	Roadway Sign Relocation	LS						
0680	730A000	(1.000)	10,200.00	10,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,897.99	10,897.99
	Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Wall Triana Highway Southwest/Sullivan Street)	LS						
0690	730A012	(1.000)	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,449.00	5,449.00
	Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Partial) (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)	LS						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 9

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID/Item Description	Alt./Set/Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC.	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	(3) APAC-ALABAMA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0700	730A013	(1.000)	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,449.00	5,449.00
Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Partial) (Madison Boulevard at Hughes Road)		LS				
0710	730A014	(1.000)	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,449.00	5,449.00
Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Partial) (Madison Boulevard at Research Boulevard)		LS				
0720	730C000	(1.000)	10,200.00	10,200.00	10,897.99	10,897.99
Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Wall Triana Highway Southwest/Sullivan Street)		LS				
0730	730C001	(1.000)	10,200.00	10,200.00	10,897.99	10,897.99
Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanter Road)		LS				
0740	730C002	(1.000)	10,200.00	10,200.00	10,897.99	10,897.99
Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Hughes Road)		LS				
0750	730C003	(1.000)	10,200.00	10,200.00	10,897.99	10,897.99
Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Research Boulevard)		LS				
0760	730E000	4.000	5,600.00	22,400.00	5,993.90	23,975.60
Metal Traffic Signal Pole Foundation		Each				



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 10

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount	(3) APAC-ALABAMA, INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount
0770 730F000		2.000	50,400.00	100,800.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	54,489.98	108,979.96
Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 70' Mast Arm Assembly		Each						
0780 730F001		1.000	51,500.00	51,500.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	55,579.77	55,579.77
Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 75' Mast Arm Assembly		Each						
0790 730F002		1.000	52,600.00	52,600.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	56,669.57	56,669.57
Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 80' Mast Arm Assembly		Each						
0800 730K001		3.000	610.00	1,830.00	600.00	1,800.00	653.88	1,961.64
Traffic Signal Junction Box Type S1		Each						
0810 730K002		3.000	1,520.00	4,560.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,634.70	4,904.10
Traffic Signal Junction Box Type S2		Each						
0820 730L003		125.000	12.25	1,531.25	12.00	1,500.00	13.08	1,635.00
1", Non-Metallic, Conduit		LF						
0830 730L005		350.000	18.25	6,387.50	18.00	6,300.00	19.62	6,867.00
2", Non-Metallic, Conduit		LF						
0840 730N000		4.000	3,550.00	14,200.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,814.30	15,257.20
Luminaire Extension Assembly, 12 Feet		Each						
0850 730P022		15.000	1,550.00	23,250.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	1,634.70	24,520.50
Vehicular Signal Head, 12 Inch, 3 Section, Type LED		Each						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 11

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: Project(s): STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Alt. Set / Alt. Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC.	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	(3) APAC-ALABAMA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0860	730R041	1,000	46,000.00	46,000.00	49,040.98	49,040.98		
Controller Assembly, Type NEMA, 16 Channels		Each						
0870	730T010	1,000	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,724.50	2,724.50		
Electrical Power Service Assembly With Wood Pole		Each						
0880	730T022	1,000	15,200.00	15,200.00	16,346.99	16,346.99		
Uninterruptable Power Supply System, Managed		Each						
0890	730U015	(1,000)	33,500.00	33,500.00	35,963.38	35,963.38		
Video Detection System (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)		LS						
0900	730U016	(1,000)	33,500.00	33,500.00	35,963.38	35,963.38		
Video Detection System (Madison Boulevard at Hughes Road)		LS						
0910	730U017	(1,000)	33,500.00	33,500.00	35,963.38	35,963.38		
Video Detection System (Madison Boulevard at Research Boulevard)		LS						
0920	730Y620	(1,000)	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,449.00	5,449.00		
Furnishing And Installing Pedestal Pole And Foundation With Pedestrian Signal Features (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)		LS						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 12

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: Project(s): STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	(1) ROGERS GROUP, INC.	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	(2) GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	(3) APAC-ALABAMA, INC.	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0930 730Y621 Furnishing And Installing Pedestal Pole And Foundation With Pedestrian Signal Features (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Briscoe Way/Lanier Road)		(1,000) LS	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,449.00	5,449.00	5,449.00	5,449.00	5,449.00	5,449.00
0940 740B000 Construction Signs		1,621,000 SQFT	6.50	10,536.50	5.86	9,499.06	5.99	9,709.79	54.49	5,449.00	54.49	5,449.00	5,449.00
0950 740D000 Channelizing Drums		100,000 Each	25.00	2,500.00	53.20	5,320.00	29.70	8,910.00	29.70	2,913.00	29.70	2,913.00	2,913.00
0960 740E000 Cones (36 inches High)		300,000 Each	6.00	1,800.00	28.01	8,403.00	1,307.76	2,615.52	1,307.76	2,615.52	1,307.76	2,615.52	2,615.52
0970 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit		2,000 Each	550.00	1,100.00	1,276.60	2,553.20	2,288.58	4,841.78	2,288.58	4,577.16	2,288.58	4,577.16	4,577.16
0980 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2		2,000 Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,235.00	4,470.00	59.94	4,795.20	59.94	4,795.20	59.94	4,795.20	4,795.20
0990 745A000 Uniformed Police Officer		80,000 HOURLY	43.00	3,440.00	75.00	6,000.00	65.39	27,463.80	65.39	27,463.80	65.39	27,463.80	27,463.80
1000 756A028 6" Electrical Conduit, 1 Line, Type 5 Installation		420,000 LF	62.00	26,040.00	60.00	25,200.00							
Section Totals:				\$2,476,000.00		\$2,576,594.60		\$2,768,145.97					\$2,768,145.97
Contract Totals				\$2,476,000.00		\$2,576,594.60		\$2,768,145.97					\$2,768,145.97



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 13

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
Contract Description: Project(s): STPAA-4522(251)
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF
FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 14

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Total							
0010 2065009	(1.000)		2,627.33	2,627.33				
Removal Of Old Box Culvert, Partial, Station 211+96.000	LS							
0020 206C002	25.000		63.95	1,598.75				
Removing Concrete Slope Paving	SQYD							
0030 206D000	34.000		53.07	1,804.38				
Removing Pipe	LF							
0040 206D001	413.000		4.28	1,767.64				
Removing Guardrail	LF							
0050 206D003	40.000		39.97	1,598.80				
Removing Curb And Gutter	LF							
0060 206E001	2.000		902.26	1,804.52				
Removing Inlets	Each							
0070 206E008	4.000		374.24	1,496.96				
Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type)	Each							
0080 210A000	1,405.000		35.61	50,032.05				
Unclassified Excavation	CUYD							
0090 210D001	1,860.000		26.57	49,420.20				
Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	CUYD							



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 15

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Alt Set/Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ex Amount	Unit Price	Ex Amount	Unit Price	Ex Amount
0100 214A000 Structure Excavation		373.000 CUYD	5.00	1,865.00				
0110 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial		50.000 CUYD	47.62	2,381.00				
0120 327A020 Plant Mix Bituminous Base, Mix 1		335.000 Ton	99.73	33,409.55				
0130 405A000 Tack Coat		14,635.000 Gal	3.88	56,783.80				
0140 408B001 Micro-Milling Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.00" Thick)		120,534.000 SQYD	2.08	250,710.72				
0150 410H000 Material Remixing Device		1.000 Each	13,500.00	13,500.00				
0160 424A360 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D		10,042.000 Ton	106.32	1,067,665.44				
0170 424B651 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D		151.000 Ton	143.53	21,673.03				

(4) WIREGRASS
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
INC.



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 16

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: STPAA-4522(251)
 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	(4) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ex. Amount	Unit Price	Ex. Amount	Unit Price	Ex. Amount
0180 424B655 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D		1,000.000 Ton	143.35	143,350.00				
0190 424B657 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D		250.000 Ton	318.27	79,567.50				
0200 424B681 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D		153.000 Ton	143.87	22,012.11				
0210 430B043 Aggregate Surfacing (1" Down, Crusher Run)		22.000 Ton	172.23	3,789.06				
0220 530A104 36" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)		6.000 LF	388.13	2,328.78				
0230 533A098 18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)		329.000 LF	70.05	23,046.45				
0240 600A000 Mobilization		(1,000) LS	233,250.00	233,250.00				



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 17

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No. / Item ID / Item Description	Alt. Set / Alt. Member	Quantity and Units	(4) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0250	610D003	126.000		5.41	681.66				
Filter Blanket, Geotextile		SCYD							
0260	614A000	2.000		1,053.80	2,107.60				
Slope Paving		CUYD							
0270	620A000	2.000		375.95	751.90				
Minor Structure Concrete		CUYD							
0280	621A011	5.000		2,254.76	11,273.80				
Junction Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P		Each							
0290	621B011	3.000		735.21	2,205.63				
Junction Box Units, Type 1 Or 1P		Each							
0300	621C001	1.000		1,896.76	1,896.76				
Inlets, Type B		Each							
0310	621C020	3.000		2,734.93	8,204.79				
Inlets, Type Y		Each							
0320	623B001	33.000		67.33	2,221.89				
Concrete Curb, Type N Special		LF							
0330	623B003	87.000		48.85	4,249.95				
Concrete Curb, Type B		LF							
0340	623C003	36.000		63.93	2,301.48				
Combination Curb & Gutter, Type C		LF							

(Modified)



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 18

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	Unit Price	Est Amount	Unit Price	Est Amount	Unit Price	Est Amount
0350 630A001	594.000		29.40	17,463.60				
Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	LF							
0360 630C080	7.000		3,528.57	24,699.99				
Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	Each							
0370 630G005	44.000		34.22	1,505.68				
Steel Beam Guardrail for Culvert, Class A, Type 2, Case 5	LF							
0380 650A000	500.000		35.57	17,785.00				
Topsoil	CUYD							
0390 654A001	2,350.000		4.23	9,940.50				
Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SQYD							
0400 665A000	1.000		1,587.86	1,587.86				
Temporary Seeding	Acre							
0410 665B001	3.000		1,587.86	4,763.58				
Temporary Mulching	Ton							
0420 665J002	375.000		4.23	1,586.25				
Silt Fence	LF							
0430 665O001	375.000		0.53	198.75				
Silt Fence Removal	LF							



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 19

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0440 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	5.000 Each		185.25	926.25				
0450 665Q002 Wattle	140.000 LF		4.23	592.20				
0460 680A001 Geometric Controls	(1.000) LS		14,903.47	14,903.47				
0470 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 146,735.00)	(1.000) LS		0.00	0.00				
0480 701A231 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	6.000 Mile		4,170.13	25,020.78				
0490 701A235 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	5.000 Mile		4,170.13	20,850.65				
0500 701A240 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	5.000 Mile		2,694.55	13,472.75				
0510 701B205 Dotted, Class 2, Type A, Traffic Stripe	10,313.000 LF		2.14	22,069.82				
0520 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	10.000 Mile		1,122.73	11,227.30				



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 20

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ex Amount	Unit Price	Ex Amount	Unit Price	Ex Amount
0530	701C001	19.000	1,149.46	21,839.74				
Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe		Mile						
0540	701F000	1,000.000	0.21	210.00				
Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe		LF						
0550	703A002	4,665.000	5.88	27,430.20				
Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A		SQFT						
0560	703B002	1,701.000	6.42	10,920.42				
Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A		SQFT						
0570	703D001	4,665.000	3.21	14,974.65				
Temporary Traffic Control Markings		SQFT						
0580	705A008	75.000	16.04	1,203.00				
Pavement Markers, Class B, Type 1-A (6 Inch Dia.)		Each						
0590	705A030	1,920.000	5.88	11,289.60				
Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C		Each						
0600	707F001	10.000	85.54	855.40				
Flexible Delineator Post with Base, Yellow		Each						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 21

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	(4) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	Unit Price	Ex. Amount	Unit Price	Ex. Amount	Unit Price	Ex. Amount
0610 707F002 Flexible Delineator Post with Base, White	25,000 Each		85.54	2,138.50				
0625 710A163 Class 10 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels (Type XI Background)	8,000 SQFT		23.52	188.16				
0629 710A164 Class 10 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels (Type XI Background, Fluorescent)	15,000 SQFT		24.59	368.85				
0645 710A171 Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels (Type IV Background)	9,000 SQFT		20.32	182.88				
0650 710B021 Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel or 2", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	75,000 LF		20.32	1,524.00				
0660 710C000 Removal Of Existing Roadway Signs	(1,000) LS		106.93	106.93				
0670 711A000 Roadway Sign Relocation	(1,000) LS		160.39	160.39				
0680 730A000 Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Wall Triana Highway Southwest/Sullivan Street)	(1,000) LS		10,692.65	10,692.65				



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 22

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0690 730A012 Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Partial) (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)	(1,000) LS	5,346.33	5,346.33				
0700 730A013 Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Partial) (Madison Boulevard at Hughes Road)	(1,000) LS	5,346.33	5,346.33				
0710 730A014 Removal Of Existing Traffic Control Unit (Partial) (Madison Boulevard at Research Boulevard)	(1,000) LS	5,346.33	5,346.33				
0720 730C000 Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Wall Triana Highway Southwest/Sullivan Street)	(1,000) LS	10,692.65	10,692.65				
0730 730C001 Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)	(1,000) LS	10,692.65	10,692.65				
0740 730C002 Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Hughes Road)	(1,000) LS	10,692.65	10,692.65				

(4) WIREGRASS
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
INC.



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 23

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID/Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0750 730C003		(1.000)		10,692.65	10,692.65				
Furnishing And Installing Traffic Control Unit (Madison Boulevard at Research Boulevard)		LS							
0760 730E000		4.000		5,880.96	23,523.84				
Metal Traffic Signal Pole Foundation		Each							
0770 730F000		2.000		53,463.24	106,926.48				
Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 70' Mast Arm Assembly		Each							
0780 730F001		1.000		54,532.50	54,532.50				
Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 75' Mast Arm Assembly		Each							
0790 730F002		1.000		55,601.76	55,601.76				
Metal Traffic Signal Pole With 80' Mast Arm Assembly		Each							
0800 730K001		3.000		641.56	1,924.68				
Traffic Signal Junction Box Type S1		Each							
0810 730K002		3.000		1,603.90	4,811.70				
Traffic Signal Junction Box Type S2		Each							
0820 730L003		125.000		12.83	1,603.75				
1", Non-Metallic, Conduit		LF							
0830 730L005		350.000		19.25	6,737.50				
2", Non-Metallic, Conduit		LF							



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 24

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID/Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
(C) WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.							
0840 730N000 Luminaire Extension Assembly, 12 Feet	4.000 Each	3,742.43	14,969.72				
0850 730P022 Vehicular Signal Head, 12 Inch, 3 Section, Type LED	15.000 Each	1,603.90	24,058.50				
0860 730R041 Controller Assembly, Type NEMA, 16 Channels	1.000 Each	48,116.92	48,116.92				
0870 730T010 Electrical Power Service Assembly With Wood Pole	1.000 Each	2,673.16	2,673.16				
0880 730T022 Uninterruptable Power Supply System, Managed	1.000 Each	16,038.98	16,038.98				
0890 730U015 Video Detection System (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)	(1.000) LS	35,285.73	35,285.73				
0900 730U016 Video Detection System (Madison Boulevard at Hughes Road)	(1.000) LS	35,285.73	35,285.73				
0910 730U017 Video Detection System (Madison Boulevard at Research Boulevard)	(1.000) LS	35,285.73	35,285.73				



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 25

Call Order: 024 Contract ID: 20240628024 County: MADISON
 Letting Date: June 28, 2024 Area/District: 0102 Contract Time: 90 Working Days
 Contract Description: Project(s): STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No./Item ID/Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount	Unit Price	Ext. Amount
0920 730Y620 Furnishing And Installing Pedestal Pole And Foundation With Pedestrian Signal Features (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)	(1,000) LS	5,346.33	5,346.33				
0930 730Y621 Furnishing And Installing Pedestal Pole And Foundation With Pedestrian Signal Features (Madison Boulevard at J.E. Brisco Way/Lanier Road)	(1,000) LS	5,346.33	5,346.33				
0940 740B000 Construction Signs	1,621.000 SQFT	6.42	10,406.82				
0950 740D000 Channelizing Drums	100,000 Each	27.80	2,780.00				
0960 740E000 Cones (36 Inches High)	300,000 Each	13.84	4,152.00				
0970 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2,000 Each	899.79	1,799.58				
0980 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2	2,000 Each	3,656.89	7,313.78				
0990 745A000 Uniformed Police Officer	80,000 HOUR	79.39	6,351.20				

(4) WIREGRASS
 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 INC



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/28/2024

Page: 26

Call Order: 024 **Contract ID:** 20240628024 **County:** MADISON
Letting Date: June 28, 2024 **Area/District:** 0102 **Contract Time:** 90 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** STPAA-4522(251)

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON MADISON BOULEVARD FROM THE JUNCTION OF WESTCHESTER ROAD TO THE JUNCTION OF FLAGSTONE DRIVE IN MADISON

Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
1000	756A028		420.000	64.16	26,947.20				
	6" Electrical Conduit, 1 Line, Type 5 Installation		LF						
Section Totals:					\$2,992,687.84				
Contract Totals					\$2,992,687.84				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum